

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-275

To

Concerned School Head

Concerned Division Non-Teaching Personnel

Subject:

FINAL MEETING OF USHERETTES FOR REGIONAL SCHOOLS

PRESS CONFERENCE AND REGIONAL FESTIVAL OF TALENTS

Date

June 7, 2023

In relation to the Opening Program of the Regional Festival of Talents and Regional Schools Press Conference on June 9, 2023 at the Davao del Sur Coliseum, Mati, Digos City, this Office directs the following members of the **Usherettes** for a final meeting on **June 8, 2023, Thursday, at 1:00pm in Davao del Sur Coliseum, Mati, Digos City.**

SDO - Digos City	DMMES	
Maria Leonora P. Salazar	Roseter C. Alcaide	
April Rose A. Alcala		
Sheena A. Asarak		
Daynie Beth D. Cabardo		
Jona Moilereen M. Nahine		
Ethel D. Calva		
Bonafe Cathrine B. Rabaya		

Traveling expenses relative to the conduct of the activity shall be charged against local funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

For and in the absence of the

JepEd Schools Division of Digos City Schools Division Superintendent

RECORDS SECTION

NORELIZA A. MISAL, CPA

Accountant III Officer-In-Charg

Enclosed: As stated.

SGOD/mlps